
No. 547. THE LAND ACQUISITION LAW.
CAP. 233.
(Section 6).

With reference to the notification published under No. 481 in Supplement No. 3 
to Gazette No. 3578 of 26th September, 1951, notice is hereby given that the lands 
described in the following Schedule and more particularly defined as the areas 
coloured violet, brown, orange, green, yellow, blue, red and yellow hatched red on 
the plan deposited in my office and filed as red 37 in my file No. 378/32/A, are required 
by the Governor for the undertaking of public utility mentioned in that notification.

Any person claiming to have any right or interest in the said lands is required 
within six weeks from the date of this notice to send to me a statement of his right 
and interest and of the evidence thereof, and of any claim made by him in respect 
of such right or interest.

The Governor is willing to treat for the acquisition of the said lands.
The plan showing the lands described below is available for inspection at my 

office in Famagusta during office horns.

Schedule.

Regn.
No.

Sheet, | 
Plan | 
or | 

Block

Plot
No.

Extent of the land required for 
the public undertaking

or
Village

Name and residence 
of registered 

owner.
| Area or quantity

Description of |--------------- ------
property | D.E.sq.ft. | No.

1. Dherinia . . Iacovos Constantinou of 
Varosha.

7025 33/18 154/1 Field
Pine trees
Citrus plants

1-0-2700
6

22
2. do. do. 7026 33/18 154/2 Land

Olive trees 
Almond trees 
Almond plants 
Vines

2-2-2400
4

57
20

486
3. do.

3a. do.

Panayiotou Koumi Deme- 
triou of Dherinia.

do.

6937

6508

33/18

33/18

161 & 
161/1

162

Land
Carob trees 
Mandarine tree 
Orange trees 
Sour lemon tree 
Olive tree
Apple trees
Fig tree
The one side of 

a tank.

1-0-1200
2
1

51
1
1
4
1

4. do. Yiannis Andrea Djordji of 
Dherinia,

38 33/18 164 Field 0-1-300

5. do. Koumis Demetri Petrou of 
Dherinia.

39 33/18 165 Field 0-0-2300

6. do. Lefteris Yorghi Hadji Lef- 
teri of Dherinia.

367 33/19 140 Field 0-2-3400

7. do. Pantelis Hadji Paschali of 
Dherinia.

365 33/19 138 Field 0-0-1600

8. do. Constantou Thoma Djordji 
of Dherinia.

6505 33/19 139 Land
Lilac trees

1-0-2600
34

9. do. do. 6506 33/19 139/1 Orange trees 
Reeds

45

10. AyiosLoukas do. 1022 B 279 Land
Reeds

0-0-800

(M.P. 1847/49.)

Dated the 12tli day of October, 1951.
B. J. Weston, 

Commissioner of Famagusta.


