THE LAND ACQUISITION LAW.

CAP. 233. (Section 6).

With reference to the notification published under No. 481 in Supplement No. 3 to Gazette No. 3578 of 26th September, 1951, notice is hereby given that the lands described in the following Schedule and more particularly defined as the areas coloured violet, brown, orange, green, yellow, blue, red and yellow hatched red on the plan deposited in my office and filed as red 37 in my file No. 378/32/A, are required by the Governor for the undertaking of public utility mentioned in that notification.

Any person claiming to have any right or interest in the said lands is required within six weeks from the date of this notice to send to me a statement of his right and interest and of the evidence thereof, and of any claim made by him in respect of such right or interest.

The Governor is willing to treat for the acquisition of the said lands.

The plan showing the lands described below is available for inspection at my office in Famagusta during office hours.

SCHEDULE.

Town or Village	Name and residence of registered owner.	Regn. No.	Sheet, Plan or Block	Plot No.	Extent of the land required for the public undertaking		
					Description of property	Area or quantity	
						D.E.sq.ft.	No.
1. Dherinia	Iacovos Constantinou of Varosha.	7025	33/18	154/1	Field Pine trees Citrus plants	1-0-2700	6 22
2. do.	do.	7026	33/18	154/2	Land Olive trees Almond trees Almond plants Vines	2-2-2400	4 57 20 486
3. do.	Panayiotou Koumi Demetriou of Dherinia.	6937	33/18	161 & 161/1		1-0-1200	2 1 51 1 1 4 1
3A. do.	do.	6508	33/18	162	The one side of a tank.		
4. do.	Yiannis Andrea Djordji of Dherinia.	38	33/18	164	Field	0-1-300	
5. do.	Koumis Demetri Petrou of Dherinia.	39	33/18	165	Field	0-0-2300	
6, do.	Lefteris Yorghi Hadji Lefteri of Dherinia.	367	33/19	140	Field	0-2-3400	
7. do.	Pantelis Hadji Paschali of Dherinia.	365	33/19	138	Field	0-0-1600	
8. do.	Constantou Thoma Djordji of Dherinia.	6505	33/19	139	Land Lilac trees	1-0-2600	34
9. do.	do.	6506	33/19	139/1	Orange trees Reeds		45
10. Ayios Loukas	do.	1022	В	279	Land Reeds	0-0-800	

Dated the 12th day of October, 1951.